
Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 

Not classified 
DNF 
DNF 
DNF 
DNF 
DNF 
DNF 
DNF 
DQ 

No. 

19 
88 

777 
7 

11 
71 
46 
24 
87 
15 

374 
33 

2 
140 
70 

210 
50 
16 

211 
9 

35 
49 
22 
25 
17 
41 
95 
37 

3 
82 
92 
18 
34 

90 
76 

113 
81 
42 
21 
77 
52 

Name 

SZKOPEK Pawel 
RESCH Roland 
CHOY Martin 
PROSENIK Janez 
SIKORA Ireneusz 
BERGHAMMER Thomas 
GAMMER Wolfgang 
JERMAN Marko 
CERNY Jaroslav 
CIHAK Milos 
GANGL Andreas 
HOFER Hannes 
FRITZ Christian 
KONDRATOWICZ Mariusz
RUZA Vladimír 
OUREDNICEK David 
CHELKOWSKI Waldemar 
RICHTER Michael 
ZAJIC Tomas 
NIMMERFOLL Jan 
BEZZEGH Istvan 
WOHNER Mike 
BUKOWSKI Daniel 
KRALJIC Matej 
GORKA Pawel 
POLAK Stanislav 
DURYNEK Wojciech 
LEONHARDT Uwe 
HOLBROOK Sabine 
DURYNEK Mariusz 
VIKTOROVA Lenka 
PRENDOTA Piotr 
KALUZKA Piotr 

LEWANDOWSKI Bartlomie
BALCAR Richard 
SCASNY Zdeno 
WIESINGER-MAYR Christ
CHOMICZ Jaroslaw 
SCHAFZAHL Hannes 
CAMLEK Berto 
PESEK Lukas 

FMN 

PZM 
OAMTC 
BFM 
AMZS 
PZM 
OAMTC 
OAMTC 
AMZS 
SMF 
ACCR 
OAMTC 
OAMTC 
OAMTC 
PZM 
SMF 
ACCR 
PZM 
OAMTC 
ACCR 
ACCR 
MAMS 
OAMTC 
PZM 
AMZS 
PZM 
ACCR 
PZM 
ACCR 
OAMTC 
PZM 
ACCR 
PZM 
PZM 

PZM 
ACCR 
SMF 
OAMTC 
SMF 
OAMTC 
AMZS 
ACCR 

Nat 

POL 
AUT 
BUL 
SLO 
POL 
AUT 
AUT 
SLO 
SVK 
CZE 
AUT 
AUT 
AUT 
POL 
SVK 
CZE 
POL 
AUT 
CZE 
CZE 
HUN 
AUT 
POL 
SLO 
POL 
CZE 
POL 
GER 
GER 
POL 
CZE 
POL 
POL 

POL 
CZE 
SVK 
AUT 
POL 
AUT 
SLO 
CZE 

Competitor 
Szkopek Team by poland position 

Soletti-Reitwagen-Racing 

BMW Motorrad Czech EKO 

BMW AMD TREBNJE 

BMW SIKORA MOTORSPORT 

A. Ebner Int. Transporte GmbH 

heating factory 

Maco Racing 

Playboy Panigale Racing Team 

BMW Motorrad Czech 

heating factory -zweirad shuller 

MexMotos 

Skischule Kössen 

Motul Junak Kondratowicz Team 

SG Fix Team 

DAFITMOTORACING 

2 Rad Börse 

Amboseli Racing 

Limousine Prague racing 

Superbike Race Team 

Ziegelwagner Racing 

Zlotniccy Racing 

MD DEPALA VAS 

BMW Motorrad Czech 

KRTZ s.r.o. 

DRT DNES 

PS-Treff 

sabine3racing 

DRT DNES 

Amboseli Racing 

Ducati Torun Motul Team 

BMW Motorrad Polska 

TEAM LRP Poland 

Sikora Team 

MOTOCLUBBALAZ 

PSV-Wels 

Gruz Team Wroclaw 

Ratezi Racingteam Ziegel 

Bertec Racing 

IV Racing 

Bike 

Yamaha 
BMW 
BMW 
BMW 
BMW 
Suzuki 
BMW 
Yamaha 
Ducati 
BMW 
Suzuki 
Kawasaki 

BMW 
Kawasaki 
BMW 
BMW 
Yamaha 
Kawasaki 
BMW 
BMW 
BMW 
BMW 
Kawasaki 
BMW 
Yamaha 
BMW 
Kawasaki 
BMW 
BMW 
Kawasaki 
Ducati 
BMW 

BMW 
BMW 
BMW 
BMW 
BMW 
Kawasaki 
Yamaha 
BMW 

Class 

SBK 
SBK 
SBK 
SBK 
SBK 
SBK 
SBK 
SBK 
SBK 
SBK 
SBK 
SBK 
SBK 
SBK 
SBK 
SBK 
SBK 
SBK 
SBK 
SBK 
SBK 
SBK 
SBK 
SBK 
SBK 
SBK 
SBK 
SBK 
SBK 
SBK 
SBK 
SBK 
SBK 

SBK 
SBK 
SBK 
SBK 
SBK 
SBK 
SBK 
SBK 

Tyre 

Pirelli 
Pirelli 
Pirelli 
Pirelli 
Pirelli 
Pirelli 
Dunlop 
Dunlop 
Pirelli 
Pirelli 
Dunlop 
Pirelli 
Pirelli 
Pirelli 
Pirelli 
Dunlop 
Dunlop 
Pirelli 
Pirelli 
Pirelli 
Dunlop 
Dunlop 
Dunlop 
Dunlop 
Pirelli 
Pirelli 
Dunlop 
Dunlop 
Pirelli 
Dunlop 
Pirelli 
Bridgest
Dunlop 

Pirelli 
Dunlop 
Dunlop 
Dunlop 
Dunlop 
Pirelli 
Pirelli 
Pirelli 

Laps 

5 
5 
5 
5 
5 
5 
5 
5 
5 
5 
5 
5 
5 
5 
5 
5 
5 
5 
5 
5 
5 
5 
5 
5 
5 
5 
5 
5 
5 
5 
5 
5 
5 

5 

Total Tm 

8:08.090 
8:08.254 
8:13.506 
8:15.436 
8:19.794 
8:20.926 
8:21.333 
8:22.342 
8:23.551 
8:27.662 
8:30.811 
8:30.935 
8:31.122 
8:31.327 
8:31.751 
8:34.228 
8:35.852 
8:36.971 
8:37.142 
8:41.438 
8:42.154 
8:42.629 
8:46.169 
8:46.324 
8:49.602 
8:50.270 
8:52.209 
8:53.952 
8:55.611 
8:57.836 
9:02.334 
9:02.397 
9:12.691 

0.000 
0.000 
0.000 
0.000 
0.000 
0.000 
0.000 

8:26.760 

Diff 

0.164 
5.416 
7.346 

11.704 
12.836 
13.243 
14.252 
15.461 
19.572 
22.721 
22.845 
23.032 
23.237 
23.661 
26.138 
27.762 
28.881 
29.052 
33.348 
34.064 
34.539 
38.079 
38.234 
41.512 
42.180 
44.119 
45.862 
47.521 
49.746 
54.244 
54.307 

1:04.601 

DNF 
DNF 
DNF 
DNF 
DNF 
DNF 
DNF 
DQ 

Best Tm 

1:35.705 
1:36.223 
1:37.318 
1:37.292 
1:37.372 
1:38.386 
1:38.333 
1:36.589 
1:39.020 
1:39.861 
1:40.288 
1:39.753 
1:40.115 
1:40.196 
1:39.597 
1:39.941 
1:39.570 
1:41.202 
1:40.458 
1:41.399 
1:41.639 
1:41.336 
1:43.783 
1:42.324 
1:40.662 
1:43.087 
1:43.092 
1:43.454 
1:44.605 
1:44.694 
1:44.810 
1:44.459 
1:46.400 

1:37.723 

Points

26 
20 
16 
13 
11 
10 

9 
8 
7 
6 
5 
4 
3 
2 
1 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

Sorted on Laps

Margin of Victory 

0.164 

Avg. Speed 

155,332 

Best Lap Tm 

1:35.705 

Best Speed 

158,437 

Best Lap by 
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Announcements 
Best lap #19 - 1:35.705 



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 

Not classified 
DNF 
DNF 
DNF 
DNF 

No. 

19 
140 
70 
50 

211 
9 

35 
17 
41 
95 
82 
18 
54 

90 
171 
113 
42 

Name 

SZKOPEK Pawel 
KONDRATOWICZ Mariusz
RUZA Vladimír 
CHELKOWSKI Waldemar 
ZAJIC Tomas 
NIMMERFOLL Jan 
BEZZEGH Istvan 
GORKA Pawel 
POLAK Stanislav 
DURYNEK Wojciech 
DURYNEK Mariusz 
PRENDOTA Piotr 
KNEZOVIC Juraj 

LEWANDOWSKI Bartlomie
MOLNAR Michal 
SCASNY Zdeno 
CHOMICZ Jaroslaw 

FMN 

PZM 
PZM 
SMF 
PZM 
ACCR 
ACCR 
MAMS 
PZM 
ACCR 
PZM 
PZM 
PZM 
SMF 

PZM 
ACCR 
SMF 
SMF 

Nat 

POL 
POL 
SVK 
POL 
CZE 
CZE 
HUN 
POL 
CZE 
POL 
POL 
POL 
SVK 

POL 
CZE 
SVK 
POL 

Competitor 
Szkopek Team by poland position 

Motul Junak Kondratowicz Team 

SG Fix Team 

Amboseli Racing 

Limousine Prague racing 

Superbike Race Team 

BMW Motorrad Czech 

KRTZ s.r.o. 

DRT DNES 

DRT DNES 

Ducati Torun Motul Team 

Motomaxx racing team 

TEAM LRP Poland 

GMC Tech 

MOTOCLUBBALAZ 

Gruz Team Wroclaw 

Bike 

Yamaha 
BMW 
Kawasaki 
BMW 
Kawasaki 
BMW 
BMW 
BMW 
Yamaha 
BMW 
BMW 
Ducati 
Honda 

BMW 
BMW 
BMW 
BMW 

Class 

SBK 
SBK 
SBK 
SBK 
SBK 
SBK 
SBK 
SBK 
SBK 
SBK 
SBK 
SBK 
SBK 

SBK 
SBK 
SBK 
SBK 

Tyre 

Pirelli 
Pirelli 
Pirelli 
Dunlop 
Pirelli 
Pirelli 
Dunlop 
Pirelli 
Pirelli 
Dunlop 
Dunlop 
Bridgest
Dunlop 

Pirelli 
Dunlop 
Dunlop 
Dunlop 

Laps 

5 
5 
5 
5 
5 
5 
5 
5 
5 
5 
5 
5 
5 

Total Tm 

8:08.066 
8:31.303 
8:31.727 
8:35.828 
8:37.118 
8:41.414 
8:42.130 
8:49.578 
8:50.246 
8:52.185 
8:57.812 
9:02.373 
9:08.732 

0.000 
0.000 
0.000 
0.000 

Diff 

23.237 
23.661 
27.762 
29.052 
33.348 
34.064 
41.512 
42.180 
44.119 
49.746 
54.307 

1:00.666 

DNF 
DNF 
DNF 
DNF 

Best Tm 

1:35.705 
1:40.196 
1:39.597 
1:39.570 
1:40.458 
1:41.399 
1:41.639 
1:40.662 
1:43.087 
1:43.092 
1:44.694 
1:44.459 
1:46.468 

Points

25 
20 
16 
13 
11 
10 

9 
8 
7 
6 
5 
4 
3 

0 
0 
0 
0 

Sorted on Laps

Margin of Victory 

23.237 

Avg. Speed 

155,340 

Best Lap Tm 

1:35.705 

Best Speed 

158,437 

Best Lap by 
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